

2nd and final bill

8

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
N/o:- Construction of road from Nathuni Sah K. Bihar Mirzapur to Majam Jeta					
Agency:- Ram Vishwas Ray Kurnahar Bishanpur Dumra, Sitamarhi					
Agg. wo:- 32 SBD 2020-21					
D.O.S:- 10/08/2020					
D.O.C:- 09/03/2021 → 30/03/2022					
1/1 → Setting out Construction of reference and working benchmark					
Qty. vide THB Page-1			1.823 Km		
@ Rs. 4132.80/Km				Rs. 7559=00	
2/2 → Construction of ref. pillar/Burjes					
Qty. vide THB Page-1			1.823 Km		
@ Rs. 1941.79/Km				Rs. 3478=00	
3/3 → clearing and grubbing the road land					
Qty. vide THB Page-1			0.61 Hct.		
@ Rs. 51133.76/Hct.				Rs. 31192=00	
4/4 → Excavation for road way in soil using manual means					
Qty. vide THB Page-2			51.15 m ³		
@ Rs. 126.24/m ³				Rs. 6457=00	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
5/5 Construction of embankment with approved material deposited at site from secondary cutting					
Qty. vide TMB page - 2				51.15 m ³	
@ Rs. 36.22/m ³					Rs. 1853=00
6/6 Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit 1000 m lead					
Qty. vide MB-2924 page - 18				3842.52 m ³	
@ Rs. 125.22/m ³					Rs. 673286=00
7/7 Construction of embankment with approved material obtained from borrow pit 100 m lead					
Qty. vide MB-2924 page - 18				843.48 m ³	
@ Rs. 138.44/m ³					Rs. 116771=00
8/8 Construction of granular sub-base					
Qty. vide MB-2924 page - 6				1072.275 m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924 page - 12				45.20 m ³	
Qty. limited to				1117.275 m ³	
@ Rs. 2661.67/m ³					Rs. 2910403=00
9/9 P/L S/C Stone agg. of specific size of WBF III					
Qty. vide TMB page - 2				497.53 m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924 page - 12				16.87 m ³	
Qty. 514.40 m ³					

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs. 3306.36/m ³					Rs. 1700792=00
10/10 → providing and applying primer coat with bitumen emulsion					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-13				5902.50m ²	
@ Rs. 44.24/m ²					Rs. 261127=00
11/11 → providing and applying tack coat with bitumen emulsion					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-13				5902.50m ²	
@ Rs. 15.05/m ²					Rs. 88833=00
12/12 → providing laying and rolling of close graded premix surfacing material 20mm thick					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-14				5902.50m ²	
@ Rs. 210.43/m ²					Rs. 1242063=00
13/13 → Construction of unreinforced RCC M30 grade					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-3				151.50m ³	
@ Rs. 7254.66/m ³					Rs. 1099081=00
14/15 → E/W excav. for foundation of structure					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-2				113.76m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-5				14.70m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-10				179.40m ³	
				Qty. 307.86m ³	
@ Rs. 422.10/m ³					Rs. 129948=00

Continuation

11
Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
15/16 Laying brick soling layer on prepared sub-grade					
Qty. vide TMB page-3				22.20 m ²	
@ Rs. 280.02/m ²					Rs. 6216.00
16/17 P.V Rec M 10 in open foundation					
Qty. vide TMB page-3				13.32 m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924 page-8				6.66 m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924 page-10				18.00 m ³	
				Qty. 37.98 m ³	
@ Rs. 6055.25/m ³					Rs. 229978.00
17/18 Brick masonry work in C.M in foundation					
Qty. vide TMB page-3				54.76 m ³	
Qty. vide TMB-2924 page-11				84.20 m ³	
				Qty. 138.96 m ³	
@ Rs. 5626.76/m ³					Rs. 780769.00
18/21 Brick masonry work in C.M in substructure					
Qty. vide TMB page-3				41.50 m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924 page-11				67.20 m ³	
				Qty. 108.70 m ³	
@ Rs. 5859.92/m ³					Rs. 636973.00
19/22 P.V Rec Blazole M20 in substructure					
Qty. vide MB-2924 page-8				3.95 m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924 page-11				Continuation 1.20 m ³	
				Qty. 5.15 m ³	
				Limited to - 5.02 m ³	

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs. 6500.64/m ³					Rs. 32934=00
20/23) 17L Rec grade M25 in deck slab					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-9				8.14m ³	
@ Rs. 7509.48/m ³					Rs. 63380=00
21/24) Supplying fitting and placing M25 bar reinforcement in Superstructure					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-8				0.44 MT	
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-9				0.11 MT	
				Qty. 0.55 MT	
@ Rs. 48185.65/MT					Rs. 26667=00
22/25) Brick masonry work in C.M (1:3) in parapet					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-9				3.52m ³	
@ Rs. 5819.09/m ³					Rs. 20483=00
23/26) plastering with C.M (1:4), 15 mm thick					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-9				60.02 m ²	
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-11				123.00 m ²	
				Qty. 183.02 m ²	
@ Rs. 182.08/m ²					Rs. 33324=00
24/27) Backfilling behind Abutment wing wall					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-9				45.68 m ³	
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-12				77.40 m ³	
				Qty. 123.08 m ³	

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs. 649.82/m ³					Rs. 29684=00
25/28 Providing weepholes in brick masonry					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-10				16.00 nos.	
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-12				20.00 nos.	
			Qty.	36.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 112.10/no.					Rs. 4036=00
6/9 Backfilling in foundation trenches					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-12				77.40 m ³	
@ Rs. 100.31/m ³					Rs. 7764=00
17/20 P/F inside post					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-18				8.00 nos.	
@ Rs. 503.37/no.					Rs. 4027=00
28/31 Neat cement punning on parapet top					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-10				16.00 m ²	
@ Rs. 27.90/m ²					Rs. 446=00
29/32 plain reinforced cement Conc.					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-10				1.41 m ³	
@ Rs. 6560.64/m ³					Rs. 9251=00

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
30/33) Laying bedding on well Compensated gravel					
Qty. vide TMB-2024 Page - 4			2.625 m ³		
@ Rs. 400.57/m ³				Rs. 1051=00	
31/34) P/F RCC Mass grade Km. Stone.					
Qty. vide TMB-2024 Page - 14			3.0 nos.		
@ Rs. 2311.63/m				Rs. 6935=00	
32/35) Prov. & Laying RCC Pipe NP ₃ 1000 mm dia.					
Qty. vide TMB Page -					
32/36) Dismantling of structures RCC					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 4			0.34 m ³		
@ Rs. 474.16/m ³				Rs. 161=00	
33/37) Dismantling of structures RCC					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 4			0.76 m ³		
@ Rs. 1169.61/m ³				Rs. 889=00	
34/38) Dismantling of structures					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 4			24.75 m ³		
@ Rs. 339.50/m ³				Rs. 8403=00	
35/39) P/E RCC Pipe NP ₄ 30 mm dia.					
Qty. vide TMB Page - 4			37.50 m		

Continuation

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
@ Rs. 722.75/m				Rs.	27103=00
36/40 P/F Rec M ₁₅ grade 200m Stone					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-14			8.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 615.92/no.				Rs.	4929=00
37/41 P/F Rec M ₁₅ grade boundary pillar					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-14			30.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 503.35/no.				Rs.	15101=00
38/42 P/F Typical MMGIS Inform- atory sign board					
Qty. vide MB					
Page-4			2.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 10553.66/no.				Rs.	21107=00
39/43 P/F Maintenance board					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-13			1.00 no.		
@ Rs. 10553.66/no.				Rs.	10554=00
40/44 P/F MMGIS logo board					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-14			1.00 no.		
@ Rs. 10553.66/no.				Rs.	10554=00
41/45 P/F of Retro-reflectorsial Gomm equilateral triangle L/R curve board					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-14			12.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 3601.07/no.				Rs.	43213=00

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
42/46 P/F of Retro-reflectorised 300mm side octagon stop sign and 600mm circular speed limit board					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-15			4.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 4747.20/no.					Rs. 18989.00
43/47 P/F of Retro-reflectorised 600mm X 450mm rectangular school/place sign board					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-15			4.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 4781.29/no.					Rs. 18805.00
44/8 Providing and laying of hot applied thermoplastic Comp. 2.5mm thick.					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-15			365.80 m ²		
@ Rs. 739.82/m ²					Rs. 270626.00
45/50 planting of trees and their Maint. for one year					
Qty. vide MB-2924					
Page-18			82.00 nos.		
@ Rs. 776.12/no.					Rs. 63642.00
			Total	Rs.	10680835.00
Add 1% cess				Rs.	106808.00
Add 12% GIST				Rs.	1281700.00
Add 10% Seign Fee				Rs.	166573.00
			Total	Rs.	12235916.00
			Less prov. Pay. (Rs.)	Rs.	7747103.00
			Total	Rs.	4488813.00

the work has been completed as per given design & specification

Continuation

ew
20/04/2022
je

o & P-
20/04/22